# 505219394 12/04/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
FORWOOD C. WISER III		07/18/2018	
CAITLIN NASKE		07/17/2018	

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CONFEDERATION, INC.		
Idress: 5 CRESCENT AVENUE, BLDG B-3		
ROCKY HILL		
NEW JERSEY		
08553		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16039278

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Email:	sbschott@schottpc.com			
Correspondent Name:	STEPHEN B. SCHOTT			
Address Line 1:	JENKINS COURT, 610 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 400			
Address Line 4:	JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	EDG-P010-US-01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN B. SCHOTT		
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen B. Schott/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/04/2018		
Total Attachments: 2				

source=EDG-P010-US-01-Assignment#page1.tif

source=EDG-P010-US-01-Assignment#page2.tif

Assignors	Assignee
Forwood C. Wiser III	Environmental Management Confederation,
942 Ridge Road	Inc.
Kingston, NJ 08852	5 Crescent Avenue, Bldg B-3
	Rocky Hill, NJ 08553
Caitlin Naske	
9008 Maritime Ct.	
Springfield, VA 22153	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Assignors are inventors of an invention titled

Angled Adsorbent Filter Media Design In Tangential Flow Applications described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 16/039,278 filed July 18, 2018, (the "Patent Application"). (If blank, Assignors permit the application number and filing date to be inserted by Assignee's representative after the signature date(s) below.)

Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patent that may be granted from the Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of, or related to, the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest in the Patent Application is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

## PATENT REEL: 047672 FRAME: 0164

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patent for the invention described in the Patent Application in any and all countries.

07/18/18 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward Claud Wiscon FIFF

Forwood C. Wiser III

07/17/18 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Cait Nach

Caitlin Naske